# 2024 HAYS RECREATION COMMISSION SUMMER VOLLEYBALL LEAGUE RULES AND ELIGIBILTY



**League Entry Deadline:** Wednesday, May 22<sup>nd</sup> 2024

Registration Fee: \$35.00 per player

Divisions: High School-Varsity, High School-JV, Middle School

#### **Held On**

Monday's: High School Varsity and JV Divisions; Starting June 3rd 2024

(Games will begin at 2:30pm and run every 50 min.)

Thursday's: Middle School Divisions; Starting June 6th 2024

(Games will begin at 3:00pm and run every 50 min.)

#### Locations

Hays High School Gyms: 2300 E. 13<sup>th</sup> St.

Hays Recreation Center Gyms: 1105 Canterbury Dr.

Hays Middle School: 201 W. 29th

### **Eligibility**

(High School) 9<sup>th</sup> thru 12<sup>th</sup> graders of 2024-2025 school year. (Middle School) 7<sup>th</sup> thru 8<sup>th</sup> graders of 2024-2025 school year.

#### Roster

Please have at least 6 players on a roster. Coaches can sign-up as many teams as needed. (Varsity, JV, Middle School divisions)

## **Team Shirts**

HRC will provide league shirts for each player. Each team will be assigned a color. Please wear during games. (Note: shirt sizes/entry fee must be turned in by May 22<sup>nd</sup> to receive team shirts.)



## **The Game**

- 1. KSHSAA Rules Apply:
  - a. 2 timeouts per game
  - b. 12 subs allowed
  - c. Libero can serve in one position.
- 2. Monday's: Varsity and JV divisions
- 3. Thursday's: Middle School Division
- 4. Please have a coach/adult on team bench
- 5. Matches are best 2 of 3 sets. First 2 sets are to 25. 3<sup>rd</sup> set if necessary is to 15.
- 6. One referee will be supplied. Each team is required to provide a line judge for their games.
- 7. Please arrive 20 minutes early of scheduled game time.
- 8. 6 minute warm-up between games.
- 9. Please pay team entry fee all together. Can pay with checks or cash.

  Make checks payable to HRC. You can call in and pay with credit card.
- 10. League consist of a 4 to 5 weeks of pool play schedule and a postseason tournament. Gold bracket and Silver bracket.
- 11. A complete list of league rules will be emailed to coaches and posted at haysrec.org.

